1
Schottky Barrier Diode
Feature
 Ultra Small mold type. SOD-923
 Low IR
 High reliability.
Applications
 Low current rectification
Mechanical Characteristics
 Lead finish:100% matte Sn(Tin)
 Mounting position: Any
 Qualified max reflow temperature:260℃
 Device meets MSL 1 requirements
 Pure tin plating: 7 ~ 17 um
 Pin flatness:≤3mil
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF - 0.27 0.31 V IF=1mA
Forward voltage VF - 0.30 0.35 V IF=10mA
Forward voltage VF 0.36 0.40 V IF=20mA
Forward voltage VF - 0.48 0.55 V IF=100mA
Reverse current IR - - 1.5 µA VR=10V
Absolute maximumrating@25℃
Parameter Symbol limits Unit
Reverse voltage (DC) VRM 30 V
Average rectified forward current Io 100 mA
Forward current surge peak (60Hz 1cyc) IFSM 500 mA
Operating Junction temperature Range Tj -55 to 125 ℃
Storage temperature Tstg -40 to +125 ℃
Pin 1 Pin 2
Circuit Diagram
SOD-923(Top View)
RB521CS-30
2
Typical Characteristics
1000
100
10
1.0
0.1
100
10
1
0.01
0.001
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
0.1 0 10 20 30 40
VF – ForwardVoltage （V） VR– Reverse Voltage （V）
Fig 1.Forward Voltage Fig 2.Leakage Current
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
VR – Reverse Voltage （V）
Fig 3.Total Capacitance
125℃
25℃
0℃
CT
–T
ot
al
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
（
pF
）
IF
–F
or
w
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t
（
m
A）
IR
–L
ea
ka
ge
Cu
rr
en
t
（
µA
）
25℃
RB521CS-30
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521CS-30
C
A
E B
Solder ReflowRecommendation
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
Remark: Pb free for 260℃；Pb for 245℃.
Product dimension (SOD-923)
D
H
0.50
1.20
0.60
0.70
Unit:mm
Suggested PCB Layout
3
Preliminary Heating Soldering Cooling(in air)
260℃ (+0,-5℃)
245℃ (+0,-5℃)
120℃
100℃
2 to 5 min more than 1 min
Less than 10s
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
of
So
ld
er
in
g
Dim
Inches Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.030 0.033 0.75 0.85
B 0.022 0.026 0.55 0.65
C 0.037 0.041 0.95 1.05
D 0.014 0.017 0.36 0.43
E 0.006 0.010 0.15 0.25
F 0.002 0.006 0.05 0.15
H 0.003 0.007 0.07 0.17
F
RB521CS-30
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521CS-30
4
4.00±0.1 2.00±0.1 Ø1.50±0.1
2.00±0.1
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Ordering information
Device Package Reel Shipping
RB521CS-30 SOD-923 (Pb-Free) 7" 8000 / Tape & Reel
Marking
Load with information
Unit:mm
8.
00
±0
.3
1.
75
±0
.1
3.
50
±0
.1
F
RB521CS-30
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521CS-30